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Methodology

Research Objectives:

The Cruise Report shares information about the on-island spending pattern
of our cruise visitors, their on-island experience, cruise travel habits and
motivations and the likelihood of returning to Aruba as stay-over visitor. In
2023

The Aruba Tourism Authority conducted monthly face-to-face surveys from

April 29 — December 27, 2023, in the visitor center at the Aruba Port

Authority.

The targeting audience were cruise visitors who are departing the island

prior to boarding their cruise.

In total 2345 surveys were collected. These surveys were then checked for
completeness and imported in our survey analyses tool- Qualtrics, where all

data is stored and kept.




‘Methodology

1. Sample Size
Sample size formula: n=[(ZS/E ") " "2 [=((1.96 %0.5))/0.05 ") " ]"2=385)

ATA collected a total of 2345

Z= Z-score corresponding to level of confidence (in ATA’s case 1,96 corresponding to 95% level of confidence). S= sample standard deviation or estimate of the
population deviation: 0.5 — this is mostly used in surveys. E= acceptable magnitude of error 5%- the level of error we are willing to accept. In our case 5%.

2. Data Cleansing

To cleanse the spend data a new variable was created in SPSS labeled “Total Spend”.
From which the Z-score was calculated :

Z= ((X-X")")/sd,

Every entry smaller or greater than -3 / 3 was removed as an outlier.

3. Calculations

Per spending category the total average spend per party was calculated, and then weighted by share of on shore visit. For example 44% of the survey
respondents reported spending an average of $25.00 on food and beverages. Spread over the cruise parties that visited Aruba, this represented an average of
$10.99 per party (weighted). ($25 x44%=%$10.99). The weighted sum of each 15 spending categories is the total spend per party. The total spend per party is
divided by the party size, to get the average spend per person.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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Insights

Duration of On-island Stay

of cruise visitors spent between 3 to 6 hours on the island during their visit

Travel Party Preference
of cruise visitors expressed a preference for traveling with their partners.

Motivation for Cruise Vacations

of the respondents indicated that their primary motivator for selecting a cruise vacation was
the convenience of unpacking once and exploring multiple destinations in a single trip.

a cruise vacation.

Shore Excursion Booking
of the respondents indicate they would rather book their excursions before the trip.

Influence of Destination on Itinerary
78% of the cruise visitors indicated that the inclusion of Aruba in the itinerary significantly

influenced their decision to choose a specific cruise.

Source of Information
46% respondents relied on recommendations from friends and family when deciding on

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
N: 2345
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fKey Insights

Criteria for Choosing Shore Excursions

The top three considerations when selecting shore excursions were having fun and
entertainment, creating lasting memories with travel companions, and exploring destinations
safely.

Top Excursions in Aruba

The most popular excursions for a future cruise stop in Aruba were identified as beach safaris,
jeep/UTV/ATV tours, and dining experiences at authentic restaurants.

Preference for Human Interaction:

Cruise visitors expressed a preference for human interaction when feeling safer and
obtaining information or conducting transactions face-to-face.

Source of Information

46% The most highly rated experiences while in Aruba included local hospitality,
beaches, and feelings of safety and security.

Satisfaction and Likelihood to Recommend:

8% of respondents reported satisfaction with their overall trip to Aruba, and the same percentage
indicated they were likely to recommend Aruba to others.

o
&

Likelihood of Return:

While 67% of respondents expressed a likelihood of returning to Aruba by plane, a higher
percentage (79%) indicated they would likely return via cruise.
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.




2. Global Trends




obal Trends

......

According to the State of the Cruise Industry Report by the Cruise Lines International
Association, the following key findings were indicated:

1

New-to-Cruise

The number of new-to-cruise is
increasing - 27% of cruisers
over the past two years are
new-to-cruise, an increase of

12% over the past year

Q

Travel Advisors

73% of cruise travelers say that
travel advisors have a
meaningful influence on their
decision to cruise.

©

Accessible Tour Excursions

Accessible tour excursions are
on the rise—with 45% of cruise
passengers booking an
accessible tour for their most
recent cruise.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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Top 5 States:
Florida: 20%
New York: 7%
Texas: 5%
North Carolina: 5%
Georgia: 5%

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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The largest group belongs to the Baby Boomer generation, with visitors aged 58+ (47%) of the total. Additionally,
there's a significant presence of Generation X visitors aged 42 — 57 (32%), while the younger generation Gen Z (16%).

32%
29%
16% 18%
i
]
18 - 25 26 -41 42 - 57 58 - 67 68 and above

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



N: 2345

Female (63.5%), Male (32.9%) of the total.

Non-binary/third gender | 0.4%

Prefer not to say I 3.2%

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



| (1T h Id I

The majority of respondents prefer not to disclose their income (36%). Among those who disclosed, the highest
proportion falls within the $100,000 to $150,000 income bracket (16%), followed by the $50,000 to $74,999 bracket
(10%). This suggests a concentration of respondents in the mid to upper-income brackets.

36%

16%

10% 9% 8% 6%
4% 3% 3% 4% . °
Under $25,000 - $30,000 - $40,000 - $50,000 - $75,000 -  $100,000- $150,000 - $200,000 and Prefer not to
$25,000 $29,999 $39,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 over state

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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The data illustrates the distribution of cruise visitors' hours spent on the island, with the majority (31%) spending 3-
4 hours and an equal percentage (31%) spending 5-6 hours. Interestingly, a significant portion (27%) spend more
than 6 hours, suggesting a notable interest in prolonged exploration.

1-2hours N 10% 62% of passengers spent between 3-6
hours Ashore.

- anows I

5-6hours [N ;1 27% of passengers spent more than 6
hours Ashore.

More than 6 hours | 27

Not Answered . 2%

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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Royal Caribbean International - 14%

. . 55% Carnival Cruise Line: 28% increase
Norwegian Cruises - 11% compared to 2018 (27%).

Celebrity Cruises - 6% 14% Royal Caribbean: 3% increase

0,
Princess Cruises - 5% compared to 2018 (11%).
5% indicated to have visited aboard the
Princess Cruise with a decline of -7%
compared to 2018 (12%)

Holland America Line . 5%
Disney Cruise Line I 2%
Other I2%
pida | 1%

P&O Cruises I 1%

Q: Please select your cruise line
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



ravel Party

almost half of respondents prefer to cruise with their partner, suggesting a preference for intimate travel
experiences. Additionally, a significant portion opt for family trips, including other generations or their
spouse and kids

With partner | IREEEEE 4 7%

With family incl.other generations | 20%
With spouse and kids [ 15%
With adult friends | 13%
With other families [} 4%

By myself B 3%

Q: Who do you normally go on a cruise trip with?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Key Decision
Factors




The primary motivator for choosing a cruise vacation is the convenience of unpacking once and exploring multiple
destinations (45%). This, as the primary motivator, has been a recurring trend in the past years. As the second top
motivator the value proposition of cruise vacations at 20%.

Unpack Once and Explore Multiple Destinations
Value Proposition of Cruise Vacations
Family-Friendly Atmosphere

Relaxation Aspect

Ease of Planning

Variation of Onboard Activity

Customization and Personalization

Connection with the Sea

Social Aspect

Romantic Appeal

Q: What influenced your decision to take a cruise ship vacation?

N: 2345

B 2%
1%
J 1%

In 2018,the top motivation to take a cruise are the
ease of seeing multiple destinations unpacking
once (35%), followed by Cruise vacation offers
great value (29%) and Cruise vacations are easy to
plan (12%). This is a recurring trend which has
been the top motivators, in the past three years. In
2017, the percentage “See Multiple Destinations,
unpack Only Once” motivator was 41% and “Cruise
Vacation Offers Great Value” was 22%.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



of Information

Friends and family play a significant role (46%) in influencing decisions regarding cruises and personal experience (21%),
which indicates a reliance on personal recommendations (word-of-mouth). Meanwhile, online resources, such as the
internet and social media (18%), reflect the growing influence of digital platforms in travel decision-making. Traditional

sources like travel agents, newspapers, and TV/radio ads have a comparatively lesser impact, with only 9% collectively.

46%
21%
14%
0

. - o2 4% 1% 0%

] ] o ° °
Friends and  Experience Internet Travel Agent Other Social Media Newspaper/ TV /Radio ad
Family Magazine

In 2018 the main source of information are friends and relatives (32%), followed by Travel Agents (22%) as the second top sources of information,
Experience (22%) and Internet (15%).

Q: Which of the following sources of information was the single most important source in deciding to take this cruise?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



78% of the respondents indicated that having Aruba on the itinerary influenced their decision to take that specific Cruise.

*Further examination through a cross-tab analysis unveiled that among those influenced, 64% were first-timers, while
36% were repeat visitors to Aruba.

m First Timer

= Repeater

In 2018, 88% of the sample indicated that having Aruba on the
itinerary influenced their decision to take the cruise trip. A cross-
tab analysis was conducted, and the results showed that out of
those who indicated that the destination Aruba influenced their
decision to take the cruise, 79% were first-time (cruise) visitors,
and 21% were repeat (cruise) visitors.

Q: Did the presence of Aruba on the itinerary influence you to take the cruise?

*Cross tab between repeat visitor and Aruba on the itinerary
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Frequency Preferences

A significant portion of respondents (45%) opt to take shore excursions at almost all ports of call during a cruise,
indicating a strong preference for exploring destinations beyond the ship.

45%

42%

13%

Occasionally Rarely or almost never At almost all port of calls

Q: How often do you tend to take shore excursions at the port of calls while on a cruise?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



on Booking Preferences

The majority (56%) prefer to book their excursions before the cruise trip starts, indicating a
preference for pre-planned activities.

56%

22% 22%

When at the destination Before the cruise trip While on the cruise
port starts

Q: When do you usually book your shore excursions?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Unimportant

Having great fun and entertainment

Creating unforgettable memories with my travel party

Discovering the destination under optimum safety conditions
Seeing the most | can from the destination during the stop
Immersing myself and understanding the local culture and people
Just restoring, relaxing lazing around in the destination

Testing the destination, getting an overall impression for future trip
Taking pictures | can share on my social networks

Indulging myself, taking moments of pure pleasure

Taking an outdoor activities or experiences

Getting connected to the natural destination environment

Finding a place away from the crowd

Getting amazed by spectacular shows and events

Visit museums and learn about the destinations culture and history
Experience a private exclusive experience with my travel party
Contributing, giving back to the destination

Living a romantic experience with my partner

Making the best from the destination shopping deals

Learning, exploring my creativity in various field (art, cooking)
Living an utmost luxurious experience

Socializing, sharing experiences with people | meet during the cruise

Q: How important are the following aspects when choosing a shore excursion?
N: 2345

6% 15%
8% 18%
8% 20%
7% 21%
8% 21%
7% 23%
8% 24%
11% 24%
10% 26%
9% 27%
7% 30%

11% 30%
14% 30%
14% 30%

12% 32%

9% 35%

16% 29%

16% 32%
20% 34%
20% 34%

22% 33%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

on Activity Preferences

Neutral = Important

50%

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Data shows that beach safaris and jeep/UTC/ATV tours are the most popular choices, indicating a preference for adventurous
outdoor experiences. Additionally, dining experiences, both in authentic restaurants and through cooking classes, are highly sought
after, suggesting a desire for cultural immersion and gastronomic exploration during cruise stops. Diving/snorkeling excursions also

rank high, emphasizing the allure of underwater exploration for cruise travelers

Beach Safari I 5% Horse-back riding I 20
Jeep /UTV/ATV Tours I 3% Helicopter Tour I 200
Restaurant with an authentic experience NN /%0 Water Activities I 20
Bus tour NN 6% Half/full day luxury resort NN 2%
Diving /snorkeling excursions I 50 Farms/animal park visit I 200
Duty free shopping GGG 50 Soft sea activities (kayak, paddling) I 200
i i |
Catamaran/ sail excursions NN 500 Golf 2%
Hiking I /0, Local market visit with a chef I 100

Art galleries IS 1%
Wellness Day Retreat I 10
Beach Tennis I 1%
F&B focused excursions I 1%
Lunch with a local celebrity I 1%
Dance classes I 1%
Volunteering social activities I 1%
Guided cycling/mountain biking tour I 1%
Spa NS 3% Theme tour about a local "icon" HEEEE 0%
City guided tours INEG_—G— 3% Cycling/mountain biking on your own EEEE 0%
Shopping tour I 300 Film/Instagrammable locations tour I 0%

Motor sea activities I 419,
Historic sites and museums I 4%
Outdoor event /show/ festival I 3°0
Visiting national parks/botanical gardens I 3%
Fine dining I 3%
Casinos NN 3%
Cooking Class I 3%

Q: Select up to 3 excursions you would love to take during a future cruise stop in Aruba.
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



6. On-island




Average spend per party |95 On Island Spend| Average spend per party in
(weighted) usbD (weighted)

Spending 2023

Souvenirs/Local arts $ 62.89 65% $ 4111
F&B $ 67.92 71% $ 48.31
Prepaid Tours $ 176.61 46% $ 80.74
Tours $ 112.06 22% $ 24.52
Car Rental $ 105.25 4% $ 4.31
Taxi $ 48.39 20% $ 9.64
Public Transport $ 32.24 9% $ 2.83
Entertainment $ 199.89 8% $ 15.85
Telephone/Internet $ 72.41 8% $ 5.53
Retail $ 81.73 12% $ 10.21
Apparel $ 91.65 28% $ 25.95
Jewelry $ 610.92 14% $ 85.97
Watches/Electronics $ 646.58 5% $ 31.71
Perfume $ 73.66 7% $ 4.96
Others $ 112.00 12% $ 12.94
Total Avg. Spend per

Party $ 403.63
Party size 2.3
Avg. Spend per Person $172.50

Q: What were your traveling party's expenditures in total when in Aruba for each of the following categories?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Source: A.T.A.

2018

oG 20 Average spend per party |95 On Island Spend Average spend per party in

in$ (weighted) USD (weighted)
Local arts & crafts $56.53 47% $ 26.36
F&B $ 55.45 35% $19.17
Prepaid Tours $161.20 26% $42.00
Tours $ 100.28 31% $ 31.07
Car Rental $117.59 6% $6.81
Taxi $ 36.30 23% $8.22
Public Transport $12.69 7% $0.88
Entertainment $ 93.68 4% $4.09
Telephone $ 29.86 1% $0.32
Retail $ 49.23 15% $7.60
Apparel $59.85 15% $ 8.97
Jewelry $ 303.65 6% $18.02
Watches $ 150.65 4% $6.12
Perfume $59.03 5% $3.15
Others $62.86 9% $5.84
Total Avg. Spend per
Party $ 188.40
Party size 2.3
Avg. Spend per Person $81.70

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



ruise Spend Comparison
2017, 2018, & 2023

Between 2017 and 2018, there was a significant decrease in both average spend per party and per
person, but by 2023, there was a substantial increase, surpassing 2017 levels, suggesting a notable
rebound in spending habits over time.

Avg. Spend per

Party $288.73 $188.40 $403.63

Party Size 2.29 2.3 2.3

Avg. Spend per

Person $129.95  $81.70  $172.50

Source: A.T.A.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



On-island Spend
Deep Dive
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Igh Season vs. Low Season
High Season vs Low Season

‘ Low Season Average spend ‘ High Season Average spend
per party in $ per party in $
F&B $60.00 $42.00
Prepaid Tours $92.72 $75.00
Tours $33.13 $20.24
Car Rental $7.62 $2.66
Taxi $14.39 $7.27
Public Transportation $4.60 $1.95
Entertainment/Nightlife/Casino $22.82 $12.40
Internet/Phone $8.93 $3.48
Liguors/Cheese $9.91 $10.36
Apparel $25.07 $26.39
Souvenirs/Local Crafts $46.59 $38.40
Jewelry $100.29 $78.90
Watches $47.68 $23.78
Perfumes/Cosmetics $6.73 $4.08
Others $10.24 $14.29
Total: $490.72 $361.20
Party size 2.56 2.51
Avg. Spend per Person: $191.34 $143.78

Q: What were your traveling party's expenditures in total when in Aruba for each of the following categories?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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Season vs. Low Season

The table illustrates the percentage of arrivals and their corresponding expenditures allocated to specific
categories during high and low seasons.

Low Season High Season | Difference in %

F&B 75% 69% -5%

Prepaid Tours 46% 46% 1% Low Season: April — September
Tours 27% 19% -8% High Season: October — December
Car Rental 7% 3% -4%

Taxi 24% 18% -6% Interestingly, the data suggests that
Public Transportation 10% 8% -2% cruise passengers tend to spend less
Entertainment/Nightlife/Casin 9% 7% 204 during the High Season compared to the
0 Low Season, with an average difference
Internet/Phone 10% 6% -4% of -3% points between the two seasons.
Liquors/Cheese 13% 12% 0% This contrasts with the findings from
Apparel 28% 29% 1% 2018, where the High Season showed an
Souvenirs/Local Crafts 64% 66% 2% average increase of +2% points
Jewelry 18% 12% -6% compared to the Low Season.
Watches 7% 4% -3%

Perfumes/Cosmetics 7% 6% -1%

Others 9% 5% -5%

Q: What were your traveling party's expenditures in total when in Aruba for each of the following categories?

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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h Season vs. Low Season

The top 5 spending categories: Food & Beverage, Souvenirs/Local Crafts, Prepaid Tours, Apparel, Tours

Data shows that Jewelry sees a significant decrease (-6%) in spending during the high season.

mLow Season mHigh Season

75% .
69% 64% 66%
46% 46%
27% 28% 29%
19% 18%
3%12% 12% . 9%
7% 3% b I I %4, 1%6% -
e Em H=
% h % & %
& <& «o & ' : & QQ;\ & &"’\C\ & & 5
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Q: What were your traveling party's expenditures in total when in Aruba for each of the following categories?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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By hours on-island

It was observed in 2023, 2018, and 2017 that the longer the cruise visitors spent on shore, the more they tended to spend.
Among the respondents, 32% reported spending 5-6 hours in Aruba, while 31% spent 3-4 hours.

$611

$352 $358

1 -2 hours 3 -4 hours 5 -6 hours More than 6 hours

$203

N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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ng by Cruise Line

Norwegian Cruises spent more on average per person, followed by Celebrity Cruise, Other Cruises,

and Disney Cruise Line

$196 $205
$181
$160
$82 $85
Aida Carnival Celebrity  Disney Cruise Holland Norwegian P&O Cruises
Cruises Line America Line Cruises

*Weighted average derived using group size composition assumptions
Q: What were your traveling party's expenditures in total when in Aruba for each of the following categories? /Please select your cruise line
N: 2345

$111

Princess
Cruises

$191
$160
Royal Other
Caribbean
International

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



8. On-island Ratings




"Human Interaction vs. Automation

Data shows that respondents generally value human interaction for feeling safer and prefer face-to-face
environments for obtaining information and other transactions. While there is a slight preference for hard
copy maps over digital ones, the trend is towards digital resources.

| feel safer when someone provides the information in a face to face environment ||| GGG 303
| prefer to have human interaction for different transactions ||| GGG 303
| prefer to ask about concerns to information Agent if any questions arise ||| [ NEGTNKNG"NNNNNEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE .72
| prefer hard copy/physical maps || NEG|NNKNGNNGGGEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE 368
| prefer to access the Aruba website for information about Aruba before arriving _ 3.67
| prefer to ask information agents for information about Aruba's ||| GGG 3.56
| prefer digital maps ||| KN .41
| feel safer to receive smart information devices ||| |GGG 3.30
| prefer to ask use Information Self-Service Kiosk to answer any concerns _ 3.37
| prefer to use a smart machine device for different transactions ||| [ |GGG 3.2°

Q: To what extend do you agree with the following statements?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



Local Hospitality
Beaches

Safety & Security

Cruise Terminal
Customer Service
Downtown Oranjestad
Tours and Excursions
Ease of Going Around
Shoreline First Impression
Variety of Activities
Transportation Availability
Shopping Variety

Variety of F&B

Overall Prices in Aruba

Q: How would you rate the following aspects that you might have experienced while in Aruba?

N: 2345

Highly rated experiences among the
respondents are local hospitality,
beaches, safety & security, and cruise
terminal.

Overall prices in Aruba received slightly
lower ratings but still maintained a
positive perception overall.

In 2018, the feeling of safety & security
was rated the highest, while prices in
Aruba were rated the lowest.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



The must see beaches |GGG 2 .22
How to get around on the island | EENENGEGEGEEE £ 21
Must visit most iconic attractions | GGG 2 12
Must see culture and historic || EEEGNNKNNEEREGEGEGEGEGEGEEE 2 .10
Must visit local activities | GGG 2.06
Guided tours |GGG £ .02
The best places to shop |GGG 3.04
Self guided tours | G 3.52
The most popular restaurants || NG 3.71

Q: When in Aruba, what type of information are you interested in or looking for?
N: 2345

Respondents indicate that they are
primarily interested in information about
the must-see beaches and how to get
around the island.

They are less interested in self-guided
tours and popular restaurants.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



The must see beaches

How to get around on the island
Must visit most iconic attractions
Must visit local activities

Guided tours

The best places to shop

Self guided tours

The most popular restaurants

Comparison of 2018 vs. 2023

m 2018 m2023

4.03
4.22

4.04
I —— 7 21

I 3.96
e — 112

E—3.90
e — A 06

—— 3.99
e — 4,02

I —— 363
e 3.94

I 3.81
I — 3.84

I —— 3 60
e — 371

Q: When in Aruba, what type of information are you interested in or looking for?

N: 2345

Information Preference

Respondents indicate that they are
primarily interested in information about
the must-see beaches and how to get
around the island.

They are less interested in self-guided
tours and popular restaurants.

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.
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Nearly half of respondents (46%) prefer using cruise companies' websites to plan shore excursions, while 20%
opt to do so onboard the cruise ship. Additionally, specialized cruise shore excursion websites accounted for
14% of respondents' preferences, suggesting a reliance on official sources for itinerary planning during cruises.

46%

20%
14%
12%
9%
At info points at the port Cruise Companies' On-board, on the cruise Onshore from a local Specialized cruise
websites ship Travel agents shore excursions
websites

Q: What is your preferred source for planning shore excursions while on a cruise?
N: 2345 © 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



= Net Promoter Score




Overall Satisfaction

Likelihood to Recommend

Likelihood to Return by Plane

Likelihood to Return by Cruise

67%

88%

88%

79%

Respondents reported high overall
satisfaction (88%) and likelihood to
recommend Aruba (88%).

Additionally, while 67% expressed a
likelihood to return by plane, 79% indicated
a likelihood to return by cruise, suggesting

a preference for cruising over air travel
among the cruise visitors surveyed.

Q: How satisfied are you with your trip to Aruba? How likely are you to recommend Aruba to others? How likely are you to return to Aruba for a Vacation Trip? How likely are you to return to Aruba on another Cruise?

N: 2345

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



romoter Score

Comparison of 2018 vs. 2023

m 2018 = 2023

Overall Satisfaction

Between 2018 and 2023, overall
satisfaction increased by 4%, while
the likelihood to recommend
remained steady.

Likelihood to Recommend

N 509 .
However, there were notable rises
in the likelihood of returning by
. - B plane, increasing by 10%, and by
Likelihood to Return by Plane = cruise, increasing by 11%.
I 6596

Likelihood to Return by Cruise

© 2024 Aruba Tourism Authority. All rights reserved.



For additional inquiries on the presented Cruise Survey results, contact 2 ‘
Melanie Evans Kelly Manager of Strategy, Planning, and Research at g ,
& m.kelly@aruba.com or visit our website www.ata.aw g’
"."_ i
Pty

ARUBA TOURISM
AUTHORITY


mailto:m.kelly@aruba.com

